
Kansas	COVID-19
Patient	Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

3.2
0.9
1.9
0.5
0.5
1.5

152
73
136
1
39
5
22
840

192.2
25.6
54.8
18.9
31.2
74.9

2,721
2,077
2,592
12
687
88
672

18,076

268.7
65.4
72.1
42.7
55.4
124.7

8,898
5,038
3,182
45

1,332
231

1,612
39,595

461.5
97.8
97.7
53.7
89.3
153.1

10,961
5,883
3,537
54

1,387
246

2,057
47,605

721.1
67.9
115.8
57.3
118.6
161.4

11,645
5,908
3,628
30

1,340
244

2,285
46,383

1,443.0
154.1
126.6
69.3
137.9
187.5

15,053
6,192
6,476
43
973
266

2,739
62,869

5,893.8
231.3
334.4
131.8
321.9
483.2

17,873
18,010
14,210

34
1,656
283

3,637
121,428

6,786.3
400.0
343.9
137.3
294.8
534.9

10,309
11,648
7,621
20
746
110

1,469
68,708

7,695.4
200.0
282.5
237.5
268.7
439.0

7,052
4,657
3,209

5
204
38
499

27,437

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

1.5
1.0

313
827
128

74.8
66.5

5,297
18,550
3,078

128.8
100.5

12,133
42,394
5,406

166.3
112.8

14,277
52,020
5,433

174.3
154.2

15,012
50,922
5,529

197.9
249.9

19,899
68,949
5,763

524.6
631.4

33,100
136,797
7,234

601.1
744.6

17,253
79,868
3,510

501.4
905.3

9,395
31,975
1,731

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


