Kansas COVID-19

Patient Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	840	1.5
than 18	Black or African American	22	0.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	5	0.5
	Asian	39	1.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races	136	3.2
	Other	73	
	Not Reported/Missing	152	
18 to 24	White	18,076	74.9
	Black or African American	672	31.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	88	18.9
	Asian	687	54.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	12	25.6
	Two or more races	2,592	192.2
	Other	2,077	
	Not Reported/Missing	2,721	
25 to 34	White	39,595	124.7
	Black or African American	1,612	55.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	231	42.7
	Asian	1,332	72.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	45	65.4
	Two or more races	3,182	268.7
	Other	5,038	
	Not Reported/Missing	8,898	
35 to 44	White	47,605	153.1
	Black or African American	2,057	89.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	246	53.7
	Asian	1,387	97.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	54	97.8
	Two or more races	3.537	461.5
	Other	5.883	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,961	
45 to 54	White	46,383	161.4
	Black or African American	2,285	118.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	244	57.3
	Asian	1.340	115.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	30	67.9
	Two or more races	3.628	721.1
	Other	5,908	
	Not Reported/Missing	11,645	
55 to 64	White	62.869	187.5
	Black or African American	2,739	137.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	266	69 3
	Asian	973	126.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	154 1
	Two or more races	6,476	1,443.0
	Other	6.192	2,443.0
	Not Reported/Missing	15.053	
65 to 74	White	121,428	483.2
	Black or African American	3.637	321.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	283	131.8
	Asian	1 656	334.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	34	231.3
	Two or more races	14,210	5,893.8
	Other	18,010	5,053.0
	Not Reported/Missing	17,873	
75 to 84	White	68,708	534.9
	Black or African American	1 469	294.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	1,409	137 3
	Asian	746	343.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	20	400.0
	Two or more races	7,621	6,786.3
	Other	11,648	0,786.3
	Other Not Reported/Missing	11,648	
05.	Not Reported/Missing White	10,309	439.0
05:	AALIITE	27,437	439.0 268.7
85+	DI I ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY O		
85+	Black or African American		
85+	American Indian or Alaskan Native	38	237.5
85+			268.7 237.5 282.5 200.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	128	1.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	827	1.5
	Missing/Not Reported	313	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	3,078	66.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	18,550	74.8
	Missing/Not Reported	5,297	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	5,406	100.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	42,394	128.8
	Missing/Not Reported	12,133	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	5,433	112.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	52,020	166.3
	Missing/Not Reported	14,277	
15 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	5,529	154.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	50,922	174.3
	Missing/Not Reported	15,012	
5 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	5,763	249.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	68,949	197.9
	Missing/Not Reported	19,899	
55 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	7,234	631.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	136,797	524.6
	Missing/Not Reported	33,100	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,510	744.6
	Not Hispanic or Latino	79,868	601.1
	Missing/Not Reported	17,253	
35+	Hispanic or Latino	1,731	905.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	31,975	501.4
	Missing/Not Reported	9,395	